CITY OF STONECREST, GEORGIA

Honorable Mayor Jason Lary, Sr.

Council Member Jimmy Clanton, Jr. – District 1

Council Member Rob Turner- District 2

Council Member Jazzmin Cobble – District 3

Council Member George Turner- District 4

Council Member Diane Adoma – District 5

CITY COUNCIL WORK SESSION

October 15, 2018 6:00 p.m. 3120 Stonecrest Blvd. Suite 190 Stonecrest, Georgia

- I. CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Jason Lary
- II. AGENDA ITEMS:
 - 1. Update on the Comprehensive Plan 2038
 - 2. Discussion on Park Facilities Assessment
 - 3. Discussion on Financial Policies
 - 4. Discussion on the Finance Director Position

III. ADJOURNMENT: